

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4092/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2007 in WP No. 9470/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JAYESH KUMAR MAJITHIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASILABEN H.PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4097 of 2007 - With prayer for interim relief & O/R

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. NS. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. BS. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master